

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 7357 of 2022

Petitioner :- Usman Ali

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anjani Kumar, Udai Chandani

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Syed Waiz Mian,J.

Adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner in order to supplement the pleadings and bring on record the charge-sheet filed by the CBCID in the first information report lodged by the petitioner against the informant.

Put up as fresh, once again, on 15.7.2022.

Order Date :- 8.7.2022

n.u.