



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 7357 of 2022**

Usman Ali

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anjani Kumar, Udai Chandani

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Vineet Sankalp, Vineet Vikram

---

**Court No. - 49**

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.**

**HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

Matter is taken up in the revised call.

None appears for the petitioner. The names of the learned counsel for the petitioner is shown in the cause list.

Shri Sobhit Pratap Singh, learned counsel holding brief of Shri Vineet Vikram, learned counsel for the respondent No.4 submits that pursuant to the investigation the petitioner has been chargesheeted. The charge-sheet has also been challenged in proceedings under Section 528 of the BNSS before this Court. The writ petition has become infructuous.

List in the top ten cases in the next cause list.

**(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)**

**February 3, 2026**

Ashish Tripathi