



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 7357 of 2022**

Usman Ali

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anjani Kumar, Udai Chandani

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Vineet Sankalp, Vineet Vikram

---

**Court No. - 49**

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.**

**HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

Learned AGA as well as learned counsel for the private respondents pray for and are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

Interim order dated 15.07.2022 to continue till the next date of listing.

**(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)**

**February 10, 2026**

Pravin